

November 13, 2021

To. The Corporate Relationship Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Ltd. P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Ref: Scrip Code - 508918

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of cessation of term of Mr. Ashwani Kumar Singh as an Executive Director of the Company and Change in Designation from Executive Director to Nonexecutive Director of the Company

As per Part A of Schedule III read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed that Mr. Ashwani Kumar Singh ceased to be an Executive Director and Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) of the Company with effect from closing of business hours of 12th November, 2021 due to expiry of the present term. However, he will continue to act as a Non-executive Director of the Company with effect from 13th November, 2021.

The relevant details in respect of the aforesaid cessation and change in designation is as under:

- 1. Reason for Change: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Singh ceased to be an Executive Director and Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) of the Company with effect from closing of business hours of 12th November, 2021 due to expiry of the present term. However, he will continue to act as a Non-executive Director of the Company with effect from 13th November, 2021.
- 2. Date of Cessation & Change in Designation: Cessation as an Executive Director and Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) with effect from closing of business hours of 12th November, 2021. Change in designation as a Non-executive Director w.e.f. 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.
- 3. Brief Profile: Not Applicable
- 4. Disclosure of relationship between directors: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Singh is not related with any director of the Company.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

For Ironwood Education Limited

(Formerly known as Greycells Education Ltd)

Dharmesh Parekh

Company Secretary